FORM PTO-1595 (modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 06-27-2000 REC( HEET (Rev 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office To the Commissioner of Patents and 101390614 I original documents or copies thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Gerhard JÄHNE, Feb. 28, 2000 med. Karl GEISEN, Feb. 23, 2000 Hans-Jochen LANG, March 3, 2000 Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH Martin BICKEL, March 6, 2000 D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany NO Additional conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: **ASSIGNMENT Execution Date:** NO Same as above Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: No B. Patent Number(s): A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/500,463 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): Patricia D. Granados FOLEY & LARDNER Check Enclosed Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Charge to deposit account Washington, D.C. 20007-5109 19-0741 8. Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. June 9, 2000 Patricia D. Granados JAMES M. SILBERMAN Name of person signing Date Signature total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

£11381

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Gerhard JÄHNE, Seebachstraße 22, 65929 Frankfurt, Germany
- 2) Dr. med. Karl GEISEN, Jahnstraße 43, 60318 Frankfurt, Germany
- 3) Dr. Hans-Jochen LANG, Rüdesheimer Straße 7, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 4) Dr. Martin BICKEL, Mittelstedter Weg 3, 61348 Bad Homburg, Germany

Citizenship: 1) - 4) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed: February 9, 2000

entitled: The use of polycyclic thiazole systems for producing medicines for the prophylaxis or treatment of obesity

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

2nd:

3rd:\_

4th:\_

RECORDED: 06/09/2000

Tes 28 9

Date: 108. 23 20

Date: March 3rd 2000

Date: March 6th Loop

PATENT REEL: 010869 FRAME: 0138